



2026:DHC:894-DB

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8371/2024, CM APPL. 34484/2024 & CM APPL. 34485/2024

R K TOLANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Sonjoy Kumar Mishra, Advs.

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani for Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC, GNCTD.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv. Mr. Himagn Jain, Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, Secretary ESIC, CGHS.
Ms. Rekha Dharmesh, President, ESIC

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

List on 08th October, 2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024
N.Khanna