



2026:DHC:894-DB

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8371/2024, CM APPL. 34484/2024, CM APPL. 34485/2024
R K TOLANIPetitioner

Through: Mr.Amit Sharma and Mr.S.K. Mishra,
Advocates

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **25.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Short affidavit stands filed by respondent no.3 to which counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

Submissions on behalf of respondent no.1 and brief facts on behalf of respondent no.2 have been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2024, the date already fixed for further directions.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 25, 2024/sk