



2026:DHC:894-DB

\$~34

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 8371/2024, CM APPL. 34484/2024 & CM APPL.  
34485/2024

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma & Mr. Sanjoy  
Kumar Mishra, Advocates.

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY  
LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Ms.  
Himaghn Jain, Advocates for DDA.  
Mr. Veer Kumar, ASO/Gr-II O/o  
RCS Group Housing Section-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**19.11.2024**

%

List on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**MANMOHAN, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2024**

**yrj**