



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8371/2024 & CM APPL. 34484/2024 & 34485/2024**
R K TOLANIPetitioner

Through:
versus

**ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for R-
1.
Mr. Swapan Singhal & Mr. Sameer
Vashisht, Advocates.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 05:05 P.M.
3. No time left.
4. List on 19th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MARCH 27, 2025/da