



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8371/2024 & CM APPLs.34484-85/2024**

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Sanjoy
Kumar Mishra, Advs.

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip on behalf of the Respondent No.1 has been circulated with no objection from the other side.
3. List on 8th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 19, 2025/dk/ck