



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8371/2024 & CM APPL. 34484/2024, CM APPL.
34485/2024

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K Tolani, Mr. Amit Sharma,
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advs with
petitioner in person.

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel (Civil), GNCTD.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv for R-1 (ESIC)
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Mr.
Himaghn Jain, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

No time left.

List on 31st October 2025.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/Hk