



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8371/2024 & CM APPL. 34484/2024, CM APPL. 34485/2024

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv for R-1.
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel (Civil) GNCTD with Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
31.10.2025

%

The Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 30th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 31, 2025/ay