



\$~70

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 8371/2024

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Sanjoy
Kumar Mishra, Advs.

versus

**ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel Civil GNCTD.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. Mhod. Sueb Akhtar, Ms. Joohu
Kumari, Advs. for R-1 to 3.

Mr. Sagar Khanna, Section Officer,
RCS.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic in Narcotics, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) hearing today in Chandigarh, this Bench could not assemble, since Prathiba M. Singh, J., being the Chairperson of the Advisory Board is travelling for the same.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026/dj