



2024-DHC-8371-DB

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010351552024

+ **W.P.(C) 8371/2024**

R K TOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Kaushik and Mr. Amit
Sharma, Advs.

Petitioner in person (through VC)

versus

**ESIC FRIENDS CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LIMITED & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aryaman Vachher, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil) for
GNCTD.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Mr.

Himaghn Jain, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Petitioner who has joined virtually submits that he along with the Administrator - Mr. Suraj Bhan has again submitted all the relevant documents to the RCS. However, no steps have been taken by the RCS for recommending the Petitioner's name to DDA for allotment of flat.
3. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the RCS. There is no clarity as to what action has been taken by the RCS. For today's adjournment, the RCS Office shall pay to the Petitioner a sum of Rs.10,000/- as costs. Let the same be paid by the next date.



4. List for reporting compliance by the RCS on 28th September, 2026. A responsible official from the RCS Office shall be present on the next date with the status of the Petitioner's recommendation.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 6, 2026/nsa/msh